
BOS AGREEMENT NO. 
AMENDMENT NO. 

THIRD AMENDMENT TO COUNTY OF MENDOCINO 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGREEMENT NO. BOS-20-108 

20-108-A3
3 

This third Amendment to Agreement No. BOS-20-108 is entered into by and between the 
COUNTY OF MENDOCINO, a political subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter 
referred to as "COUNTY," and Eversole Mortuary, hereinafter referred to as 
"CONTRACTOR," the date this Amendment is fully-executed by all parties. 

WHEREAS, Agreement No. BOS-20-108 was entered into on July 20, 2020; and 

WHEREAS, the first Amendment to Agreement No. BOS-20-108 was entered into on 
January 10

1 
2023, increasing the Agreement amount from $100,000.00 to $120,000.00 

due to a surge in coroner cases in Mendocino County; and 

WHEREAS, the second Amendment to Agreement No. BOS-20-108 was entered into on 
June 6. 2023, extending the term through June 30, 2024, and increasing the amount by 
$33,333.33, from $120,000 to $153,333.33; and 

WHEREAS, Agreement No. BOS-20-108 provided for an option to extend the Agreement 
for up to two (2) consecutive additional one (1) year periods; and 

WHEREAS, upon execution of this document by COUNTY and CONTRACTOR, this 
document will become part of the aforementioned contract and shall be incorporated 
therein; and 

WHEREAS, it is the desire of COUNTY and CONTRACTOR to extend the termination 
date set out in Agreement No. BOS-20-108-A2, from June 30, 2024 to June 30, 2025: 
and 

WHEREAS, it is the desire of COUNTY and CONTRACTOR to increase the total 
compensation payable to CONTRACTOR set out in Agreement No. BOS-20-108-A2 from 
$153,333.33 to $186,666.66 for the continuation of mortuary services in the Central 
Sector of Mendocino County. 

NOW, THEREFORE, we agree as follows: 

1. The termination date set out in Agreement No. BOS-20-108-A2 is hereby extended
from June 30, 2024 to June 30, 2025.

2. The total contracted amount set out in Agreement No. BOS-20-108-A2 is hereby
increased from $153,333.33 to $186,666.66.

3. The Exhibit B, Payment Terms, set out in Agreement No. BOS-20-108-A2 has
been altered and a new Exhibit B is attached herein with changes denoted in bold
font.

All other terms and conditions of Agreement NOs. BOS-20-108, BOS-20-108-A1 and 
BOS-20-108-A2 shall remain in full force and effect. 

1 



05/21/2024

05/21/2024

05/21/2024




